#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Bridges	10/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marine Systems Design	
Street Address:	1500 Caracara Dr	
City:	New Bern	
State/Country:	ntry: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28560	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6422167

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)275-0010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: paul@marinesystemsdesign.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Gallup
Address Line 1: 720 Delano Ct

Address Line 4: Greenville, NORTH CAROLINA 27858

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary A Bridges

Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 642216

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0906

# Patent Ownership Transfer

I Gary A. Bridges request a transfer of ownership of patent number:

10-19-09

6422167 (Apparatus and method for elevating a watercraft out of a body of water)

I request that this patent be reassigned ownership to Marine Systems Design, LLC, a registered LLC in the state of North Carolina effective 10/19/2009

Date:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 10/21/2009**